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Richmond Twp Supervisor 
One 4-year term

Official results, updated August 18, 9:56 AM

Race List | Race Summary | Race Details | Race Details (Printer Friendly)

 Yellow in the TOTALS column means precinct  hasn't reported
 indicates AV (Absentee) results are included in Elec Day results

These same results may also be obtained via:
>  Election Telephone Hotline: 586.469.5209
>  24-Hour Fax (Within MI): 1.888.99.CLERK (request document number 6700)
>  24-Hour Fax (Outside of MI): 1.310.575.5035 (request document number 6700)

POLL BOOK
TOTALS

Gordon Fuerstenau 
(REP)

AV Elec Day TOTAL

RICHMOND TOWNSHIP
01 255 153 153
02 217 103 103

472 256 256
TOTALS

472 0 256 256



Richmond Twp Supervisor 
One 4-year term

Official results, updated August 18, 9:56 AM

Race List | Race Summary | Race Details | Race Details (Printer Friendly)

POLL BOOK
TOTALS

Gordon Fuerstenau 
(REP)

AV Elec Day TOTAL

RICHMOND TOWNSHIP
01 255 153 153
02 217 103 103

472 256 256
TOTALS

472 0 256 256

 Yellow in the TOTALS column means precinct  hasn't reported
 indicates AV (Absentee) results are included in Elec Day results

These same results may also be obtained via:
>  Election Telephone Hotline: 586.469.5209
>  24-Hour Fax (Within MI): 1.888.99.CLERK (request document number 6700)
>  24-Hour Fax (Outside of MI): 1.310.575.5035 (request document number 6700)



Richmond Twp Clerk 
One 4-year term

Official results, updated August 18, 9:56 AM

Race List | Race Summary | Race Details | Race Details (Printer Friendly)

 Yellow in the TOTALS column means precinct  hasn't reported
 indicates AV (Absentee) results are included in Elec Day results

These same results may also be obtained via:
>  Election Telephone Hotline: 586.469.5209
>  24-Hour Fax (Within MI): 1.888.99.CLERK (request document number 6700)
>  24-Hour Fax (Outside of MI): 1.310.575.5035 (request document number 6700)

POLL BOOK
TOTALS

Cindi Greenia  
(REP)

AV Elec Day TOTAL

RICHMOND TOWNSHIP
01 255 148 148
02 217 97 97

472 245 245
TOTALS

472 0 245 245



Richmond Twp Clerk 
One 4-year term

Official results, updated August 18, 9:56 AM

Race List | Race Summary | Race Details | Race Details (Printer Friendly)

POLL BOOK
TOTALS

Cindi Greenia  
(REP)

AV Elec Day TOTAL

RICHMOND TOWNSHIP
01 255 148 148
02 217 97 97

472 245 245
TOTALS

472 0 245 245

 Yellow in the TOTALS column means precinct  hasn't reported
 indicates AV (Absentee) results are included in Elec Day results

These same results may also be obtained via:
>  Election Telephone Hotline: 586.469.5209
>  24-Hour Fax (Within MI): 1.888.99.CLERK (request document number 6700)
>  24-Hour Fax (Outside of MI): 1.310.575.5035 (request document number 6700)



Richmond Twp Treasurer 
One 4-year term

Official results, updated August 18, 9:56 AM

Race List | Race Summary | Race Details | Race Details (Printer Friendly)

 Yellow in the TOTALS column means precinct  hasn't reported
 indicates AV (Absentee) results are included in Elec Day results

These same results may also be obtained via:
>  Election Telephone Hotline: 586.469.5209
>  24-Hour Fax (Within MI): 1.888.99.CLERK (request document number 6700)
>  24-Hour Fax (Outside of MI): 1.310.575.5035 (request document number 6700)

POLL BOOK
TOTALS

Robert Szalka 
(REP)

AV Elec Day TOTAL

RICHMOND TOWNSHIP
01 255 137 137
02 217 87 87

472 224 224
TOTALS

472 0 224 224



Richmond Twp Treasurer 
One 4-year term

Official results, updated August 18, 9:56 AM

Race List | Race Summary | Race Details | Race Details (Printer Friendly)

POLL BOOK
TOTALS

Robert Szalka 
(REP)

AV Elec Day TOTAL

RICHMOND TOWNSHIP
01 255 137 137
02 217 87 87

472 224 224
TOTALS

472 0 224 224

 Yellow in the TOTALS column means precinct  hasn't reported
 indicates AV (Absentee) results are included in Elec Day results

These same results may also be obtained via:
>  Election Telephone Hotline: 586.469.5209
>  24-Hour Fax (Within MI): 1.888.99.CLERK (request document number 6700)
>  24-Hour Fax (Outside of MI): 1.310.575.5035 (request document number 6700)



Richmond Twp Trustee 
Two 4-year terms

Official results, updated August 18, 9:56 AM

Race List | Race Summary | Race Details | Race Details (Printer Friendly)

 Yellow in the TOTALS column means precinct  hasn't reported
 indicates AV (Absentee) results are included in Elec Day results

These same results may also be obtained via:
>  Election Telephone Hotline: 586.469.5209
>  24-Hour Fax (Within MI): 1.888.99.CLERK (request document number 6700)
>  24-Hour Fax (Outside of MI): 1.310.575.5035 (request document number 6700)

POLL BOOK
TOTALS

Cathy LaFontaine 
(REP)

Sharron Jusko  
(REP)

Vern John Kulman 
(REP)

AV Elec Day TOTAL AV Elec Day TOTAL AV Elec Day TOTAL

RICHMOND TOWNSHIP
01 255 102 102 74 74 87 87
02 217 57 57 86 86 56 56

472 159 159 160 160 143 143
TOTALS

472 0 159 159 0 160 160 0 143 143



Richmond Twp Trustee 
Two 4-year terms

Official results, updated August 18, 9:56 AM

Race List | Race Summary | Race Details | Race Details (Printer Friendly)

POLL BOOK
TOTALS

Cathy LaFontaine 
(REP)

Sharron Jusko  
(REP)

Vern John Kulman 
(REP)

AV Elec Day TOTAL AV Elec Day TOTAL AV Elec Day TOTAL

RICHMOND TOWNSHIP
01 255 102 102 74 74 87 87
02 217 57 57 86 86 56 56

472 159 159 160 160 143 143
TOTALS

472 0 159 159 0 160 160 0 143 143

 Yellow in the TOTALS column means precinct  hasn't reported
 indicates AV (Absentee) results are included in Elec Day results

These same results may also be obtained via:
>  Election Telephone Hotline: 586.469.5209
>  24-Hour Fax (Within MI): 1.888.99.CLERK (request document number 6700)
>  24-Hour Fax (Outside of MI): 1.310.575.5035 (request document number 6700)



Shelby Twp Supervisor 
One 4-year term

Official results, updated August 18, 9:56 AM

Race List | Race Summary | Race Details | Race Details (Printer Friendly)

 Yellow in the TOTALS column means precinct  hasn't reported
 indicates AV (Absentee) results are included in Elec Day results

These same results may also be obtained via:
>  Election Telephone Hotline: 586.469.5209
>  24-Hour Fax (Within MI): 1.888.99.CLERK (request document number 6700)
>  24-Hour Fax (Outside of MI): 1.310.575.5035 (request document number 6700)

POLL BOOK
TOTALS

Ralph L. Maccarone 
(REP)

Richard Stathakis 
(REP)

AV Elec Day TOTAL AV Elec Day TOTAL

SHELBY TOWNSHIP
01 648 34 106 140 99 243 342
02 526 38 62 100 84 151 235
03 266 9 21 30 35 103 138
04 451 29 71 100 58 131 189
05 562 44 84 128 111 127 238
06 202 10 29 39 12 51 63
07 730 73 74 147 134 249 383
08 365 19 43 62 65 137 202
09 193 7 24 31 18 57 75
10 338 15 44 59 52 107 159
11 364 19 39 58 51 107 158
12 532 45 87 132 88 174 262
13 346 32 46 78 63 109 172
14 518 33 56 89 61 243 304
15 335 16 48 64 50 123 173
16 691 67 104 171 120 207 327
17 575 36 91 127 81 194 275
18 340 29 50 79 62 95 157
19 393 26 60 86 73 139 212



Shelby Twp Supervisor 
One 4-year term

Official results, updated August 18, 9:56 AM

Race List | Race Summary | Race Details | Race Details (Printer Friendly)

POLL BOOK
TOTALS

Ralph L. Maccarone 
(REP)

Richard Stathakis 
(REP)

AV Elec Day TOTAL AV Elec Day TOTAL

SHELBY TOWNSHIP
01 648 34 106 140 99 243 342
02 526 38 62 100 84 151 235
03 266 9 21 30 35 103 138
04 451 29 71 100 58 131 189
05 562 44 84 128 111 127 238
06 202 10 29 39 12 51 63
07 730 73 74 147 134 249 383
08 365 19 43 62 65 137 202
09 193 7 24 31 18 57 75
10 338 15 44 59 52 107 159
11 364 19 39 58 51 107 158
12 532 45 87 132 88 174 262
13 346 32 46 78 63 109 172
14 518 33 56 89 61 243 304
15 335 16 48 64 50 123 173
16 691 67 104 171 120 207 327
17 575 36 91 127 81 194 275
18 340 29 50 79 62 95 157
19 393 26 60 86 73 139 212
20 244 16 14 30 36 73 109
21 122 7 15 22 11 16 27
22 748 73 116 189 148 208 356
23 658 44 100 144 137 250 387
24 819 56 105 161 136 328 464
25 527 40 89 129 88 138 226
26 576 64 24 88 134 71 205
27 457 44 60 104 51 78 129
28 829 99 83 182 156 99 255
29 210 4 38 42 9 60 69

13,565 1,028 1,783 2,811 2,223 4,068 6,291
TOTALS

13,565 1,028 1,783 2,811 2,223 4,068 6,291

 Yellow in the TOTALS column means precinct  hasn't reported
 indicates AV (Absentee) results are included in Elec Day results



These same results may also be obtained via:
>  Election Telephone Hotline: 586.469.5209
>  24-Hour Fax (Within MI): 1.888.99.CLERK (request document number 6700)
>  24-Hour Fax (Outside of MI): 1.310.575.5035 (request document number 6700)



Shelby Twp Clerk 
One 4-year term

Official results, updated August 18, 9:56 AM

Race List | Race Summary | Race Details | Race Details (Printer Friendly)

 Yellow in the TOTALS column means precinct  hasn't reported
 indicates AV (Absentee) results are included in Elec Day results

These same results may also be obtained via:
>  Election Telephone Hotline: 586.469.5209
>  24-Hour Fax (Within MI): 1.888.99.CLERK (request document number 6700)
>  24-Hour Fax (Outside of MI): 1.310.575.5035 (request document number 6700)

POLL BOOK
TOTALS

Terri Kowal 
(REP)

AV Elec Day TOTAL

SHELBY TOWNSHIP
01 648 103 241 344
02 526 108 155 263
03 266 38 86 124
04 451 65 148 213
05 562 130 160 290
06 202 19 60 79
07 730 176 220 396
08 365 68 136 204
09 193 20 62 82
10 338 55 100 155
11 364 49 112 161
12 532 97 182 279
13 346 78 104 182
14 518 67 205 272
15 335 50 122 172
16 691 157 227 384
17 575 95 220 315
18 340 79 106 185
19 393 69 148 217



Shelby Twp Clerk 
One 4-year term

Official results, updated August 18, 9:56 AM

Race List | Race Summary | Race Details | Race Details (Printer Friendly)

POLL BOOK
TOTALS

Terri Kowal 
(REP)

AV Elec Day TOTAL

SHELBY TOWNSHIP
01 648 103 241 344
02 526 108 155 263
03 266 38 86 124
04 451 65 148 213
05 562 130 160 290
06 202 19 60 79
07 730 176 220 396
08 365 68 136 204
09 193 20 62 82
10 338 55 100 155
11 364 49 112 161
12 532 97 182 279
13 346 78 104 182
14 518 67 205 272
15 335 50 122 172
16 691 157 227 384
17 575 95 220 315
18 340 79 106 185
19 393 69 148 217
20 244 34 64 98
21 122 13 24 37
22 748 180 235 415
23 658 134 244 378
24 819 148 335 483
25 527 100 173 273
26 576 169 70 239
27 457 80 108 188
28 829 223 143 366
29 210 11 73 84

13,565 2,615 4,263 6,878
TOTALS

13,565 2,615 4,263 6,878

 Yellow in the TOTALS column means precinct  hasn't reported
 indicates AV (Absentee) results are included in Elec Day results



These same results may also be obtained via:
>  Election Telephone Hotline: 586.469.5209
>  24-Hour Fax (Within MI): 1.888.99.CLERK (request document number 6700)
>  24-Hour Fax (Outside of MI): 1.310.575.5035 (request document number 6700)



Shelby Twp Treasurer 
One 4-year term

Official results, updated August 18, 9:56 AM

Race List | Race Summary | Race Details | Race Details (Printer Friendly)

 Yellow in the TOTALS column means precinct  hasn't reported
 indicates AV (Absentee) results are included in Elec Day results

These same results may also be obtained via:
>  Election Telephone Hotline: 586.469.5209
>  24-Hour Fax (Within MI): 1.888.99.CLERK (request document number 6700)
>  24-Hour Fax (Outside of MI): 1.310.575.5035 (request document number 6700)

POLL BOOK
TOTALS

Brent Freeman 
(REP)

Paul Viar 
(REP)

AV Elec Day TOTAL AV Elec Day TOTAL

SHELBY TOWNSHIP
01 648 39 144 183 88 173 261
02 526 59 98 157 62 107 169
03 266 13 43 56 29 73 102
04 451 44 109 153 37 83 120
05 562 63 82 145 84 116 200
06 202 6 48 54 14 32 46
07 730 62 100 162 138 203 341
08 365 39 74 113 44 98 142
09 193 11 32 43 12 42 54
10 338 36 55 91 27 82 109
11 364 27 63 90 35 73 108
12 532 53 117 170 71 132 203
13 346 42 53 95 52 83 135
14 518 48 123 171 40 163 203
15 335 21 68 89 39 92 131
16 691 79 137 216 102 148 250
17 575 46 107 153 67 160 227
18 340 42 65 107 48 69 117
19 393 41 85 126 58 98 156



Shelby Twp Treasurer 
One 4-year term

Official results, updated August 18, 9:56 AM

Race List | Race Summary | Race Details | Race Details (Printer Friendly)

POLL BOOK
TOTALS

Brent Freeman 
(REP)

Paul Viar 
(REP)

AV Elec Day TOTAL AV Elec Day TOTAL

SHELBY TOWNSHIP
01 648 39 144 183 88 173 261
02 526 59 98 157 62 107 169
03 266 13 43 56 29 73 102
04 451 44 109 153 37 83 120
05 562 63 82 145 84 116 200
06 202 6 48 54 14 32 46
07 730 62 100 162 138 203 341
08 365 39 74 113 44 98 142
09 193 11 32 43 12 42 54
10 338 36 55 91 27 82 109
11 364 27 63 90 35 73 108
12 532 53 117 170 71 132 203
13 346 42 53 95 52 83 135
14 518 48 123 171 40 163 203
15 335 21 68 89 39 92 131
16 691 79 137 216 102 148 250
17 575 46 107 153 67 160 227
18 340 42 65 107 48 69 117
19 393 41 85 126 58 98 156
20 244 15 33 48 31 51 82
21 122 10 11 21 7 19 26
22 748 89 136 225 126 150 276
23 658 72 151 223 98 171 269
24 819 75 193 268 107 222 329
25 527 52 112 164 70 96 166
26 576 69 35 104 115 55 170
27 457 32 62 94 63 72 135
28 829 89 86 175 154 82 236
29 210 5 39 44 8 50 58

13,565 1,279 2,461 3,740 1,826 2,995 4,821
TOTALS

13,565 1,279 2,461 3,740 1,826 2,995 4,821

 Yellow in the TOTALS column means precinct  hasn't reported
 indicates AV (Absentee) results are included in Elec Day results



These same results may also be obtained via:
>  Election Telephone Hotline: 586.469.5209
>  24-Hour Fax (Within MI): 1.888.99.CLERK (request document number 6700)
>  24-Hour Fax (Outside of MI): 1.310.575.5035 (request document number 6700)



Shelby Twp Trustee 
Four 4-year terms

Official results, updated August 18, 9:56 AM

Race List | Race Summary | Race Details | Race Details (Printer Friendly)

 Yellow in the TOTALS column means precinct  hasn't reported
 indicates AV (Absentee) results are included in Elec Day results

These same results may also be obtained via:
>  Election Telephone Hotline: 586.469.5209
>  24-Hour Fax (Within MI): 1.888.99.CLERK (request document number 6700)
>  24-Hour Fax (Outside of MI): 1.310.575.5035 (request document number 6700)

POLL
BOOK

TOTALS

Arthur A. Garton 
(REP)

Craig Kenneth
Cowper 

(REP)

Dave Curtis  
(REP)

Douglas C. Wozniak 
(REP)

John Brogowicz 
(REP)

Lisa Manzella 
(REP)

AV Elec
Day

TOTAL AV Elec
Day

TOTAL AV Elec
Day

TOTAL AV Elec
Day

TOTAL AV Elec
Day

TOTAL AV Elec
Day

TOTAL A

SHELBY TOWNSHIP
01 648 27 41 68 5 20 25 47 113 160 53 113 166 46 89 135 51 158 209
02 526 28 26 54 11 31 42 58 67 125 43 68 111 46 44 90 47 82 129
03 266 14 11 25 5 40 45 26 31 57 12 44 56 12 18 30 18 39 57
04 451 25 25 50 14 21 35 25 58 83 27 70 97 21 52 73 42 100 142
05 562 20 14 34 15 18 33 62 63 125 58 66 124 38 38 76 55 97 152
06 202 5 9 14 1 4 5 5 27 32 4 22 26 5 6 11 4 31 35
07 730 36 48 84 7 13 20 65 69 134 93 108 201 57 67 124 81 125 206
08 365 14 26 40 5 15 20 26 44 70 34 59 93 37 28 65 20 76 96
09 193 3 3 6 2 21 23 9 20 29 10 28 38 6 12 18 9 40 49
10 338 14 14 28 9 8 17 33 44 77 19 49 68 20 16 36 24 70 94
11 364 15 15 30 4 22 26 28 48 76 27 53 80 22 22 44 28 67 95
12 532 23 23 46 10 23 33 54 109 163 56 95 151 31 38 69 49 99 148
13 346 12 18 30 8 11 19 36 42 78 44 57 101 42 28 70 35 71 106
14 518 12 43 55 7 26 33 43 78 121 43 94 137 20 78 98 36 119 155
15 335 5 18 23 3 15 18 26 49 75 18 49 67 24 20 44 20 65 85
16 691 35 30 65 22 20 42 66 67 133 68 96 164 46 46 92 83 145 228
17 575 32 27 59 7 8 15 46 76 122 44 97 141 20 37 57 40 120 160



Shelby Twp Trustee 
Four 4-year terms

Official results, updated August 18, 9:56 AM

Race List | Race Summary | Race Details | Race Details (Printer Friendly)

POLL
BOOK

TOTALS

Arthur A. Garton 
(REP)

Craig Kenneth
Cowper 

(REP)

Dave Curtis  
(REP)

Douglas C. Wozniak 
(REP)

John Brogowicz 
(REP)

Lisa Manzella 
(REP)

Michael Flynn 
(REP)

Norman
Dziadzio 

(REP)

Paula Calvaruso Filar 
(REP)

Pete Holland 
(REP)

Russ Matika 
(REP)

Vasko
Jovanovski 

(REP)

Clarence Cook 
(DEM)

AV Elec
Day

TOTAL AV Elec
Day

TOTAL AV Elec
Day

TOTAL AV Elec
Day

TOTAL AV Elec
Day

TOTAL AV Elec
Day

TOTAL AV Elec
Day

TOTAL AV Elec
Day

TOTAL AV Elec
Day

TOTAL AV Elec
Day

TOTAL AV Elec
Day

TOTAL AV Elec
Day

TOTAL AV Elec
Day

TOTAL

SHELBY TOWNSHIP
01 648 27 41 68 5 20 25 47 113 160 53 113 166 46 89 135 51 158 209 50 115 165 10 15 25 81 164 245 23 53 76 18 35 53 11 40 51 29 38 67
02 526 28 26 54 11 31 42 58 67 125 43 68 111 46 44 90 47 82 129 60 85 145 12 22 34 67 107 174 25 57 82 17 29 46 10 24 34 38 31 69
03 266 14 11 25 5 40 45 26 31 57 12 44 56 12 18 30 18 39 57 17 57 74 1 9 10 27 66 93 17 34 51 6 40 46 4 17 21 20 33 53
04 451 25 25 50 14 21 35 25 58 83 27 70 97 21 52 73 42 100 142 37 85 122 8 13 21 38 88 126 19 48 67 13 30 43 5 22 27 28 16 44
05 562 20 14 34 15 18 33 62 63 125 58 66 124 38 38 76 55 97 152 69 84 153 18 19 37 69 100 169 40 56 96 13 26 39 20 29 49 48 40 88
06 202 5 9 14 1 4 5 5 27 32 4 22 26 5 6 11 4 31 35 9 40 49 1 6 7 15 28 43 3 25 28 3 10 13 3 18 21 13 32 45
07 730 36 48 84 7 13 20 65 69 134 93 108 201 57 67 124 81 125 206 91 124 215 23 23 46 109 171 280 51 90 141 13 45 58 22 36 58 30 46 76
08 365 14 26 40 5 15 20 26 44 70 34 59 93 37 28 65 20 76 96 40 80 120 8 19 27 47 91 138 21 57 78 16 22 38 7 31 38 15 26 41
09 193 3 3 6 2 21 23 9 20 29 10 28 38 6 12 18 9 40 49 12 29 41 3 6 9 11 34 45 5 17 22 2 27 29 3 12 15 19 23 42
10 338 14 14 28 9 8 17 33 44 77 19 49 68 20 16 36 24 70 94 30 65 95 9 7 16 30 69 99 15 33 48 8 23 31 8 19 27 19 28 47
11 364 15 15 30 4 22 26 28 48 76 27 53 80 22 22 44 28 67 95 34 50 84 4 11 15 41 74 115 17 34 51 7 22 29 3 13 16 18 35 53
12 532 23 23 46 10 23 33 54 109 163 56 95 151 31 38 69 49 99 148 49 89 138 13 17 30 73 148 221 29 52 81 13 30 43 10 24 34 16 27 43
13 346 12 18 30 8 11 19 36 42 78 44 57 101 42 28 70 35 71 106 38 50 88 13 7 20 60 82 142 22 38 60 11 14 25 21 29 50 9 33 42
14 518 12 43 55 7 26 33 43 78 121 43 94 137 20 78 98 36 119 155 36 120 156 7 19 26 50 146 196 12 45 57 10 36 46 19 59 78 17 29 46
15 335 5 18 23 3 15 18 26 49 75 18 49 67 24 20 44 20 65 85 34 76 110 5 11 16 45 104 149 12 37 49 8 15 23 8 18 26 12 22 34
16 691 35 30 65 22 20 42 66 67 133 68 96 164 46 46 92 83 145 228 80 127 207 23 30 53 109 139 248 35 80 115 17 21 38 8 42 50 22 34 56
17 575 32 27 59 7 8 15 46 76 122 44 97 141 20 37 57 40 120 160 54 125 179 18 16 34 64 169 233 30 64 94 9 28 37 15 60 75 17 28 45
18 340 28 18 46 4 11 15 40 39 79 36 47 83 23 25 48 39 73 112 36 76 112 7 11 18 52 73 125 20 30 50 11 16 27 4 19 23 29 19 48
19 393 23 21 44 3 13 16 27 57 84 44 70 114 28 39 67 32 87 119 46 73 119 12 12 24 58 109 167 20 52 72 13 24 37 9 17 26 12 24 36
20 244 6 12 18 5 6 11 21 24 45 18 29 47 8 20 28 19 32 51 21 34 55 2 8 10 30 50 80 15 29 44 5 15 20 4 5 9 26 15 41
21 122 1 4 5 2 0 2 7 12 19 7 8 15 3 3 6 8 16 24 7 15 22 2 3 5 9 12 21 5 7 12 3 4 7 3 9 12 4 21 25
22 748 50 59 109 9 16 25 78 77 155 100 152 252 64 68 132 97 136 233 95 126 221 12 18 30 125 140 265 35 53 88 24 28 52 20 42 62 24 41 65
23 658 24 38 62 8 9 17 46 81 127 77 141 218 32 67 99 71 173 244 63 126 189 14 21 35 93 185 278 39 54 93 26 51 77 25 70 95 17 19 36
24 819 36 38 74 13 23 36 66 104 170 92 184 276 80 120 200 64 181 245 93 137 230 6 36 42 94 227 321 31 81 112 24 43 67 21 80 101 29 36 65
25 527 24 42 66 5 13 18 46 83 129 53 69 122 44 50 94 59 111 170 36 72 108 16 18 34 55 101 156 20 49 69 10 28 38 9 25 34 27 28 55
26 576 33 9 42 14 10 24 67 35 102 71 31 102 62 24 86 79 38 117 93 42 135 27 5 32 127 52 179 33 23 56 24 10 34 12 6 18 101 37 138
27 457 14 16 30 4 10 14 35 40 75 37 40 77 23 23 46 47 63 110 40 46 86 5 17 22 64 61 125 16 29 45 7 13 20 5 21 26 46 27 73
28 829 38 33 71 18 14 32 100 59 159 91 56 147 74 31 105 126 92 218 107 65 172 29 14 43 148 82 230 41 47 88 27 15 42 19 28 47 95 41 136
29 210 0 16 16 0 6 6 2 19 21 5 29 34 4 18 22 4 42 46 5 33 38 3 10 13 5 50 55 7 18 25 3 7 10 3 14 17 9 22 31

13,565 597 697 1,294 220 447 667 1,190 1,635 2,825 1,284 2,024 3,308 938 1,127 2,065 1,287 2,548 3,835 1,382 2,246 3,628 311 423 734 1,796 2,922 4,718 658 1,292 1,950 361 707 1,068 311 829 1,140 789 851 1,640
TOTALS

13,565 597 697 1,294 220 447 667 1,190 1,635 2,825 1,284 2,024 3,308 938 1,127 2,065 1,287 2,548 3,835 1,382 2,246 3,628 311 423 734 1,796 2,922 4,718 658 1,292 1,950 361 707 1,068 311 829 1,140 789 851 1,640

 Yellow in the TOTALS column means precinct  hasn't reported
 indicates AV (Absentee) results are included in Elec Day results

These same results may also be obtained via:
>  Election Telephone Hotline: 586.469.5209
>  24-Hour Fax (Within MI): 1.888.99.CLERK (request document number 6700)
>  24-Hour Fax (Outside of MI): 1.310.575.5035 (request document number 6700)



Washington Twp Supervisor 
One 4-year term

Official results, updated August 18, 9:56 AM

Race List | Race Summary | Race Details | Race Details (Printer Friendly)

 Yellow in the TOTALS column means precinct  hasn't reported
 indicates AV (Absentee) results are included in Elec Day results

These same results may also be obtained via:
>  Election Telephone Hotline: 586.469.5209
>  24-Hour Fax (Within MI): 1.888.99.CLERK (request document number 6700)
>  24-Hour Fax (Outside of MI): 1.310.575.5035 (request document number 6700)

POLL BOOK
TOTALS

Dan O'Leary 
(REP)

Gary R. Kirsh 
(REP)

AV Elec Day TOTAL AV Elec Day TOTAL

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
01 434 82 212 294 16 42 58
02 800 136 215 351 106 97 203
03 788 159 342 501 74 92 166
04 416 34 99 133 41 90 131
05 769 152 361 513 49 92 141
06 766 150 255 405 84 138 222
07 648 99 217 316 77 137 214
08 575 91 159 250 61 124 185
09 608 48 216 264 44 153 197

5,804 951 2,076 3,027 552 965 1,517
TOTALS

5,804 951 2,076 3,027 552 965 1,517



Washington Twp Supervisor 
One 4-year term

Official results, updated August 18, 9:56 AM

Race List | Race Summary | Race Details | Race Details (Printer Friendly)

POLL BOOK
TOTALS

Dan O'Leary 
(REP)

Gary R. Kirsh 
(REP)

AV Elec Day TOTAL AV Elec Day TOTAL

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
01 434 82 212 294 16 42 58
02 800 136 215 351 106 97 203
03 788 159 342 501 74 92 166
04 416 34 99 133 41 90 131
05 769 152 361 513 49 92 141
06 766 150 255 405 84 138 222
07 648 99 217 316 77 137 214
08 575 91 159 250 61 124 185
09 608 48 216 264 44 153 197

5,804 951 2,076 3,027 552 965 1,517
TOTALS

5,804 951 2,076 3,027 552 965 1,517

 Yellow in the TOTALS column means precinct  hasn't reported
 indicates AV (Absentee) results are included in Elec Day results

These same results may also be obtained via:
>  Election Telephone Hotline: 586.469.5209
>  24-Hour Fax (Within MI): 1.888.99.CLERK (request document number 6700)
>  24-Hour Fax (Outside of MI): 1.310.575.5035 (request document number 6700)



Washington Twp Clerk 
One 4-year term

Official results, updated August 18, 9:56 AM

Race List | Race Summary | Race Details | Race Details (Printer Friendly)

 Yellow in the TOTALS column means precinct  hasn't reported
 indicates AV (Absentee) results are included in Elec Day results

These same results may also be obtained via:
>  Election Telephone Hotline: 586.469.5209
>  24-Hour Fax (Within MI): 1.888.99.CLERK (request document number 6700)
>  24-Hour Fax (Outside of MI): 1.310.575.5035 (request document number 6700)

POLL BOOK
TOTALS

Christine Krawczyk 
(REP)

Kathy Bosheers 
(REP)

AV Elec Day TOTAL AV Elec Day TOTAL

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
01 434 31 59 90 59 166 225
02 800 111 108 219 106 169 275
03 788 99 101 200 119 299 418
04 416 37 73 110 30 87 117
05 769 88 123 211 93 289 382
06 766 99 123 222 120 208 328
07 648 52 95 147 102 204 306
08 575 79 88 167 62 156 218
09 608 46 124 170 37 200 237

5,804 642 894 1,536 728 1,778 2,506
TOTALS

5,804 642 894 1,536 728 1,778 2,506



Washington Twp Clerk 
One 4-year term

Official results, updated August 18, 9:56 AM

Race List | Race Summary | Race Details | Race Details (Printer Friendly)

POLL BOOK
TOTALS

Christine Krawczyk 
(REP)

Kathy Bosheers 
(REP)

AV Elec Day TOTAL AV Elec Day TOTAL

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
01 434 31 59 90 59 166 225
02 800 111 108 219 106 169 275
03 788 99 101 200 119 299 418
04 416 37 73 110 30 87 117
05 769 88 123 211 93 289 382
06 766 99 123 222 120 208 328
07 648 52 95 147 102 204 306
08 575 79 88 167 62 156 218
09 608 46 124 170 37 200 237

5,804 642 894 1,536 728 1,778 2,506
TOTALS

5,804 642 894 1,536 728 1,778 2,506

 Yellow in the TOTALS column means precinct  hasn't reported
 indicates AV (Absentee) results are included in Elec Day results

These same results may also be obtained via:
>  Election Telephone Hotline: 586.469.5209
>  24-Hour Fax (Within MI): 1.888.99.CLERK (request document number 6700)
>  24-Hour Fax (Outside of MI): 1.310.575.5035 (request document number 6700)



Washington Twp Treasurer 
One 4-year term

Official results, updated August 18, 9:56 AM

Race List | Race Summary | Race Details | Race Details (Printer Friendly)

 Yellow in the TOTALS column means precinct  hasn't reported
 indicates AV (Absentee) results are included in Elec Day results

These same results may also be obtained via:
>  Election Telephone Hotline: 586.469.5209
>  24-Hour Fax (Within MI): 1.888.99.CLERK (request document number 6700)
>  24-Hour Fax (Outside of MI): 1.310.575.5035 (request document number 6700)

POLL BOOK
TOTALS

Linda S. Verellen 
(REP)

Michael R. Pohlod 
(REP)

AV Elec Day TOTAL AV Elec Day TOTAL

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
01 434 74 180 254 21 44 65
02 800 169 223 392 64 52 116
03 788 160 316 476 63 82 145
04 416 54 120 174 12 37 49
05 769 128 311 439 63 109 172
06 766 138 286 424 82 73 155
07 648 126 253 379 46 65 111
08 575 93 177 270 50 79 129
09 608 60 260 320 27 72 99

5,804 1,002 2,126 3,128 428 613 1,041
TOTALS

5,804 1,002 2,126 3,128 428 613 1,041



Washington Twp Treasurer 
One 4-year term

Official results, updated August 18, 9:56 AM

Race List | Race Summary | Race Details | Race Details (Printer Friendly)

POLL BOOK
TOTALS

Linda S. Verellen 
(REP)

Michael R. Pohlod 
(REP)

AV Elec Day TOTAL AV Elec Day TOTAL

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
01 434 74 180 254 21 44 65
02 800 169 223 392 64 52 116
03 788 160 316 476 63 82 145
04 416 54 120 174 12 37 49
05 769 128 311 439 63 109 172
06 766 138 286 424 82 73 155
07 648 126 253 379 46 65 111
08 575 93 177 270 50 79 129
09 608 60 260 320 27 72 99

5,804 1,002 2,126 3,128 428 613 1,041
TOTALS

5,804 1,002 2,126 3,128 428 613 1,041

 Yellow in the TOTALS column means precinct  hasn't reported
 indicates AV (Absentee) results are included in Elec Day results

These same results may also be obtained via:
>  Election Telephone Hotline: 586.469.5209
>  24-Hour Fax (Within MI): 1.888.99.CLERK (request document number 6700)
>  24-Hour Fax (Outside of MI): 1.310.575.5035 (request document number 6700)



Washington Twp Trustee 
Four 4-year terms

Official results, updated August 18, 9:56 AM

Race List | Race Summary | Race Details | Race Details (Printer Friendly)

 Yellow in the TOTALS column means precinct  hasn't reported
 indicates AV (Absentee) results are included in Elec Day results

These same results may also be obtained via:
>  Election Telephone Hotline: 586.469.5209
>  24-Hour Fax (Within MI): 1.888.99.CLERK (request document number 6700)
>  24-Hour Fax (Outside of MI): 1.310.575.5035 (request document number 6700)

POLL
BOOK

TOTALS

Abby Jacobson  
(REP)

Art Grimes 
(REP)

Bill
Scarborough 

(REP)

David John
Eggert 

(REP)

Dennis W.
Stevenson 

(REP)

Fred Blonde 
(REP)

Harold Miller 
(REP)

Jim R

AV Elec
Day

TOTAL AV Elec
Day

TOTAL AV Elec
Day

TOTAL AV Elec
Day

TOTAL AV Elec
Day

TOTAL AV Elec
Day

TOTAL AV Elec
Day

TOTAL AV

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
01 434 78 195 273 44 118 162 18 68 86 2 5 7 11 19 30 19 29 48 21 26 47 42

02 800 139 177 316 100 155 255 53 55 108 9 18 27 40 46 86 80 68 148 39 70 109 87

03 788 160 301 461 112 278 390 44 87 131 8 9 17 27 31 58 49 62 111 59 110 169 99

04 416 40 87 127 20 65 85 10 31 41 7 13 20 9 29 38 21 42 63 25 45 70 20

05 769 144 306 450 81 231 312 45 114 159 4 11 15 14 40 54 28 54 82 26 60 86 92

06 766 142 232 374 102 163 265 53 100 153 8 18 26 54 67 121 56 87 143 42 67 109 93

07 648 97 207 304 70 157 227 33 60 93 6 10 16 33 58 91 48 66 114 43 68 111 66

08 575 91 143 234 52 100 152 39 49 88 5 13 18 31 37 68 53 80 133 30 72 102 48

09 608 46 188 234 29 133 162 20 93 113 10 20 30 20 64 84 34 97 131 29 117 146 29

5,804 937 1,836 2,773 610 1,400 2,010 315 657 972 59 117 176 239 391 630 388 585 973 314 635 949 576 1
TOTALS

5,804 937 1,836 2,773 610 1,400 2,010 315 657 972 59 117 176 239 391 630 388 585 973 314 635 949 576 1


